Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY 163-353	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GAZZINI ROMOLO IGINO	Name: PRAESIDIA S.r.l.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 1, 2008	Street Address: <u>VIA DEI LAPIDARI, 19</u>
✓ Assignment	City: BOLOGNA
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ITALY Zip: 1-40129
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,969,391
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name:JAMES V. COSTIGAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip:10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>(212) 302-8989</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (212)302-8998	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-1540</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	MARCH 20, 2009 Date
JAMES V. COSTIGAN	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents;

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GAZZANI ROMOLO IGINO
of Via Novi, 70 - 15060 BASALUZZO (AL)

acquired the entire interest in the invention entitled

SEMI-RIGID COMPRESSIVE CLAMP FOR USE IN STERNOTOMY, AND FORCEPTS FOR ITS APPLICATION

for which Letters Patent of the United States of America have been granted on November 29, 2005 under number 6.969.391

AND WHEREAS, **PRAESIDIA S.r.l.**, of Italian nationality of Via Dei Lapidari, 19 - 40129 BOLOGNA

is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said patent No. 6.969.391

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$. 10) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said **PRAESIDIA S.r.l.** for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent No. 6.969.391, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said **PRAESIDIA S.r.l** to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY whereof, we have hereunto set our hand this 1 day of OCTOBER 2008. at Milan, Italy.

GAZZANI ROMOLO IGINO

PATENT REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 03/20/2009